THE CITY OF EDMONTON

BYLAW 15796

PROCEDURES AND COMMITTEES BYLAW AMENDMENT No. 23

Edmonton City Council enacts:

- Bylaw 12300, the Procedures and Committees Bylaw, is amended by this bylaw.
- 2 Sections 2(bb), 41(1)(b), 147(c), 148, 148(a), 156(1), and 163 are amended by replacing "Transportation and Public Works" with "Transportation and Infrastructure".
- 3 Section 163(d) is amended by deleting "enters into contracts or agreements" and replacing it with "approves contracts or agreements".
- 4 Schedule "B" is amended as follows:
 - (a) The section entitled "Council" is amended by:
 - (i) deleting "select Citizens for" and replacing it with "select citizen members for appointment to";
 - (ii) deleting the following bulleted items:
 - (A) "Edmonton Economic Development Corporation"; and
 - (B) "EPCOR Utilities Inc.";
 - (b) The section entitled "Community Services Committee" is amended by:
 - (i) deleting "Issues around social and safety infrastructure";

Bylaw **15796** Page 2 of 4

(ii) deleting "Departments reporting through" and replacing it with "Reporting through";

- (iii) deleting the bullet for "Community Services Department" and replacing it with "Community Services";
- (iv) deleting the bullet beginning with "Planning and Development -" and ending with "Parking Enforcement";
- (v) adding the following bullets to the end of the Civic Agency Reports table:
 - (A) "River Valley Alliance Advisory Committee"; and
 - (B) "Edmonton Aboriginal Urban Affairs Committee";
- (vi) adding the following bullets to the end of the Civic Agency Appointments table:
 - (A) "River Valley Alliance"; and
 - (B) "Edmonton Aboriginal Urban Affairs Committee";
- (c) The section entitled "Transportation and Public Works Committee" is amended by:
 - (i) deleting the phrase "Public Works" and replacing it with "Infrastructure" where it appears in the title to the section and in the Civic Agency Reports and Civic Agency Appointment tables;
 - (ii) deleting "Departments reporting through" and replacing it with "Reporting through";
 - (iii) deleting the bullets for "Asset Management and Public Works Department", "Capital Construction Department", "Transportation Department" and replacing them with the following bullets:
 - (A) "Transportation Services"; and
 - (B) "Infrastructure Services";
 - (iv) deleting the bullet for the "River Valley Alliance" in the Civic Agency Appointment table;

Bylaw **15796** Page 3 of 4

- (d) The section entitled "Executive Committee" is amended by:
 - (i) deleting "Departments reporting through the Executive Committee" and replacing it with "Reporting through the Executive Committee";
 - (ii) deleting the bullet for "Deputy City Manager's Office";
 - (iii) deleting the bullet for "Finance and Treasury Department" and replacing it with "Financial Services";
 - (iv) deleting the bullet for "Corporate Services Department" and replacing it with "Corporate Services";
 - (v) deleting the bullet beginning with "Planning and Development" and ending with "Parking Enforcement", and replacing it with a bullet for "Sustainable Development";
 - (vi) deleting the following bullets under the Civic Agency Reports table:
 - (A) "Edmonton Aboriginal Urban Affairs Committee";
 - (B) "LTAB Board"; and
 - (C) "Non Profit Housing Corporation";
 - (vii) adding the following bullets to the end of the Civic Agency Reports table:
 - (A) "Residential Tenancy Advisory Committee"; and
 - (B) "Subdivision and Development Appeal Board";
 - (viii) deleting the following bullets to the end of the Civic Agency Appointments table:
 - (A) "Edmonton Aboriginal Urban Affairs Committee";
 - (B) "LTAB Board";
 - (C) "Non-Profit Housing Corporation";

Bylaw **15796** Page 4 of 4

	(ix)	adding a bullet for the "Residential Tenancy Advisory Committee" immediately preceding the bullet for the Subdivision and Development Appeal Board in the Civic Agency Appointments table.
Read a first time		
Read a second time		
Read a third time		
SIGNED AND PASSE	ED	
		THE CITY OF EDMONTON
		MAYOR
		CITY CLERK